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BASEMENT :g?n m.%DHYrJOOD REgD REQUIRED errors, omissions, discrepancies and / or nconsistencies prior to the start of any portion of the proposed work. The architect shall review the proposed corrections after the 14055 Ri dge D
CONTROL JOINT HDR HEADER ! RANGE receipt of notification. The discovery of discrepancies ond / or conflicts after the start of work shall be the full responsibility of the general contractor to repair or replace 4055 Riveredge Dr
RO. ROUGH OPENING P Y (@ P Y 9 P p .
¢ CENTERLINE HB HOSE BIBB R RISER Suite 460
gtj gﬁf;‘ﬁNErEMASONRVUMT HORIZ HORIZONTAL ;ESD :%%DEELF 5. The general contractor shall be responsible for the correction of any errors, omissions, discrepancies and / or inconsistencies which have not been brought to the architects' . Tampa, FL 33637
NG | CON NSUL | WSuLATION attention. . +1813.466.3310
COND | CONDION INT NTERIOR : L
GONT NTINUOUS ggHEM %&%":;E 6. The general contractor shall accept the premises as is, in its current state. The owner shall assume no responsioility for the condition of the existing site, and its contents, at the Minnesota
w él’l‘lﬂuﬁlﬂER . JoNT g:? ::Eg time of bidding or thereafter. . 6500 City West Pkwy
CCROWN MOLDING i
gf MIRRA‘L " II:'?\‘{" &W\%’am gfhwn :mﬁn 7. The general contractor shall field verify all existing site condiitions, along with dimensions, prior to the start of any portion of the work. All Findings, discrepancies and concerns Suite 300. .
i) LEVER SH SINGLE HUNG shall be borought to the onners' attention in written format u Eden Prairie, MN 55344
D gEﬁm T LAUNDRY TUR Sﬁq_ STAINLESS STEEL +1612.607.1105
gBL DOUBLE MAS MASONRY STRUCT &. The general contractor shall be responsiole for all work and materials represented on these documents, including the work and materials furnished subcontractors and vendors.
DIAMETER MAT MATERIAL SusP SUSPENSION T
ﬂa DIRECTION MAX MAXIMUM Sap SLIDING GLASS DOOR 9. Deviations from these documents In the construction phase shall be reviewed by the architect and the onner prior to the start of work In question. Any deviations from these E I EVA | I O N . www.fieldstoneae.com
g gg&m mch umf&tﬂ"ﬂ sQ SQUARE documents without prior review, shall be the sole responsibility of the general contractor. []
m@ gg“vm‘g”ﬁ m:: mﬂﬁg‘ ;EG %ﬁgﬁnmmvg 10. lt Is the sole responsibility of the general contractor to determine erection procedure, means and methods and sequence of construction.
DS. DOWNSPOUT M MICROLAM P TYPIGAL
DTL DETAL MMT‘I). MASONRY OPENING T %MD Il The general cortractor is responsible to produce and comply with an approved construction schedule acceptable to the omner's expectations. GA RAG E . m
EA EACH
EJ. EXPANSION JONT N.C. NOT IN CONTRACT TRRL TRRLE 12, The onner shall furnish ary and all reports received from the geotechnical engineer (soil reporte), on the study of the proposed site, to the architect, structural engineer and " Merlhge
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6th Edition (2011) Florida Residential Building Code) AlA MAIN FLOOR PLAN AD.4  TYPICAL WALL SECTION - SHINGLE ROOF
DE S | G N DATA ) o A3.1  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & ROOF PLAN AD5  TYPICAL WALL SECTION - "S" ROOF TILES
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ATTIC VENTILATION

AREA 1: GARAGE

ATTIC AREA: 4195QFT]
VENT RATIO: 1115
REQUIRED VENTILATION: 40250.IN
PROPOSED VENTILATION: 405050, IN
VENTTYPEMFR: | QUAN: [ AREA: TOTAL:
LOWER 100% ATTIC SPACE:

SOFFITVENT 12i2* | 20 ‘ 203SQIN. 405080, IN
AREA 2: COVERED ENTRY

ATTIC AREA: 168QFT]
VENT RATIO: 1115
REQUIRED VENTILATION: 1650.IN
PROPOSED VENTILATION: 2035Q.IN
VENTTYPEMFR: | QUAN: | AREA: TOTAL:
LOWER 100% ATTIC SPACE:

SOFFIT VENT 12'x12" 2035QIN. 20380.IN

NOTE: ATTIC AREAS WHICH USE THE 1:300 RATIO HAVE BEEN
DESIGNED SO THAT 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA IS
PROVIDED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC SPACE AND
50% IN THE LOWER PORTION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET FREE
VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCT SELECTED
AGAINST THOSE NOTED ABOVE. THE REQUIRED
VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED. PROVIDE
INSULATION STOP SUCH THAT INSULATION DOES NOT
OBSTRUCT FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS REGQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL

ALL OVERLAP FRAMED ROOF AREAS SHALL HAVE
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE ADJACENT ATTICS IN THE
ROOF SHEATHING (AS ALLOWED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER) TO ALLOW PASSAGE AND ATTIC
VENTILATION BETWEEN THE TWO OR ISOLATED ATTIC
SPACES SHALL BE VENTED INDEPENDENTLY TO
IRG/IBC REQUIREMENTS.
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PAINT AND FINISH SCHEDULE / KEY

PAINT COLOR SURFACE TEXTURE /
SCHEME FINISH KEY
BODY TEXTURE
COLOR FINISH
TRIM SAND
COLOR FINISH

NOTE: WRAP THE SAND FINISH TRIM BAND (WHERE

SHOWN AROUND WINDOWS & DOORS) INTO THE JAMB,

HEAD & SILL OF THE WINDOW & DOORS. PAINT THE
BAND, JAMB, HEAD & SILL THE TRIM COLOR.

(TYP)

$ 8'-0" T.0. WDW
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REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8'=10"

$ 0'-0" FIN. FLR.
ATTIC VENTILATION
AREA 1
ATTIC AREA: 4195QFT
VENT RATIO: nsg
REQUIRED VENTILATION: 40250.IN
PROPOSED VENTILATION: 406050, IN
VENTTYPEMFR: | QUAN: [ AREA: TOTAL:
LOWER 100% ATTIC SPACE:
SOFFITVENT 1zxiz | 20 | 2035QN. 405050 IN
AREAZ:
ATTIC AREA: 255QFT
VENT RATIO: 11sq
REQUIRED VENTILATION: 250N
PROPOSED VENTILATION: %550 IN
VENTTYPEMFR: | QUAN: [ AREA: TOTAL:

LOWER 100% ATTIC SPACE:

SOFFIT VENT 12'x12" 2 203 SQ.IN. 40.58Q. IN.

NOTE: ATTIC AREAS WHICH USE THE 1:300 RATIO HAVE BEEN
DESIGNED SO THAT 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION AREA IS
PROVIDED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE ATTIC SPACE AND
50% IN THE LOWER PORTION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET FREE
VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCT SELECTED
AGAINST THOSE NOTED ABOVE. THE REQUIRED
VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED. PROVIDE
INSULATION STOP SUCH THAT INSULATION DOES NOT
OBSTRUCT FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS REQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING OFFICIAL

ALL OVERLAP FRAMED ROOF AREAS SHALL HAVE
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE ADJAGENT ATTICS IN THE
ROOF SHEATHING (AS ALLOWED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER) TO ALLOW PASSAGE AND ATTIC
VENTILATION BETWEEN THE TWO OR ISOLATED ATTIC
SPACES SHALL BE VENTED INDEPENDENTLY TO
IRC/IBC REGUIREMENTS.
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TRIM SAND
COLOR FINISH

NOTE: WRAP THE SAND FINISH TRIM BAND (WHERE
SHOWN AROUND WINDOWS & DOORS) INTO THE JAMB,
HEAD & SILL OF THE WINDOW & DOORS. PAINT THE
BAND, JAMB, HEAD & SILL THE TRIM COLOR.
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GOLOR FINISH 3400 Auburn Rd
TRIM SAND |:| Suite 200
COLOR FINISH Auburn Hills, MI 48326
NOTE: WRAP THE SAND FINISH TRIM BAND (WHERE +1248.622.4035
SHOWN AROUND WINDOWS & DOORS) INTO THE JAMB, Florida

HEAD & SILL OF THE WINDOW & DOORS. PAINT THE

BAND, JAMB, HEAD & SILL THE TRIM COLOR. 14055 Riveredge Dr

Suite 460
Tampa, FL 33637
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PROPOSED VENTILATION: 40505Q. IN } } Date/Issued for:
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